502000586 07/24/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aed M. Dudar	07/17/2012
Robert Roy Jentz	07/17/2012
Russell Randall Pearce	07/20/2012
Scott A. Bohr	07/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Global Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	Fairlane Plaza South, Suite 800	
Internal Address:	330 Town Center Drive	
City:	Dearborn	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48126	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13557146	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 5034594142

 Phone:
 503-459-4141

Email: komphouvong@ahmrt.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: ALLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & TUTTLE, LLP

Address Line 1: 806 S.W. BROADWAY, SUITE 600 Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83246672
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Odan Komphouvong

Total Attachments: 2

source=Complete assignment 83246672#page1.tif source=Complete assignment 83246672#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028628 FRAME: 0439 13557146

UN OV HJ

502000586

Please direct all correspondence to: 36865

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 83246672 entitled:

PASSIVE VENTURI PUMP FOR LEAK DIAGNOSTICS AND REFUELING

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Aed M Dudar Robert Roy Jentz Russell Randall Pearce Scott A. Bohr

Executed by: SIGNATURE: Date: 7/17/2012

Date: 7/17/2012 Name: Aed M Dudar Home Address: 46979 Yarmouth Drive Canton, MI, 48188 City, State, Zip: Country: United States of America Name: Robert Roy Jentz / University Home Address: 32031 Merritt Dr. City, State, Zip: Westland, Ml. 48185 Country: United States of America

> PATENT REEL: 028628 FRAME: 0440

		110 2/3/	way and a second
Name: Russell F	Randall Pearde _//১১১८		Date: <u>-/ 'Z0 'Z0 /</u>
Home Address:	3168 Falcon Court		

City, State, Zip: Ann Arbor, MI, 48105
Country: United States of America

Name: Scott A. Bohr _______ Date: 7/17/2012

Home Address: 44311 Shadywood Dr City, State, Zip: Plymouth, MI, 48170 Country: United States of America

James Dottavio

Page 2 of 2 Record ID: 83246672 PATENT

REEL: 028628 FRAME: 0441

RECORDED: 07/24/2012